| : STATE OF INDi Ak
R o o L AKE COUNTY
| | FILED FOR RECCRD

2013 048166 W13JUL -2 BMI0: 24

MICHAEL B. BROWN
RECORDER

: WHEN RECORDED, RETTRN TO: ‘
FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SERVICES '
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200

{

This Document Prepared By: -

o DEBBIE SHEPHERD
US.BANKN.A. -
4801 FREDERICA ST . ' L0
OWENSBORO, K Y 42301 e

| CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114
t NATIONAL RECORDING : (\

LONNN S = ey - - e

! Wherrrecorded-mai-to: #:7783495 i S‘f’a’ e B R
. First American Titie [IMIINNMIOMAMANG . PR

{ Loss-Mitigation Title Services 12106.1 i o

| P.O. Box 27670

5 Santa Ana, CA 92799

" RE: WALTON - PROPERTY REPORT

3

Tax/Parcel No. 450533229046000004

[Space Above Thls Line for Recordmg Data)
Original Principal Amount: $340,000.00 Freddie Mac Loan No. 537000453
Unpaid Principal Amount:"$326,046.37 V Loan'No: 6800203359

New Principal Amount $370,733:17 :

New Money (Cap): $44,686.30

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
: (To a Fixed Interest Rate)

IF THE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MUST BE RECORDED, TWO ORIGINAL LOAN
MODIFICATION AGREEMENTS MUST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER: ONE ORIGINAL
IS TO BE FILED WITH THE NOTE AND ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND
RECORDS WHERE THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement”), made and effective this 5STH day of APRIL,
2013, between U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”’), whose address is 4801 FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY
42301, and WILLIAM J WALTON (“Bormrower”), whose address is 1123 NORTH WAYNE STREET,
GARY, INDIANA 46403, modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower’s indebtedness evidenced by (1) the -
Note (the “Note”) to Lender dated JANUARY 14, 2009, in the original principal sum of U.S. $340,000.00 and
secured by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) and Rider(s), if any,
dated the same date as the Note and recorded on JANUARY 23, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2009-003941, -
of the OFFICIAL Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. The Security Instrument covers s the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined as'the “Property”, located at:

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest ) WDI12106.1 6800203359
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 Q Q /s

g‘:rlsszonllgHiZn Mort, Services ' Page 1
2 gage Services | _ It ‘ ;O %% g q
% &x o 209707




e S

1123 NORTH WAYNE STREET, GARY, INDIANA 46403
[Property Address]

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOTS 32, 33 AND 34 IN BLOCK 7 IN LAKE SHORE ADDITION TO EAST CHICAGO, IN THE .. ...

CITY OF GARY,.AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2 PAGE 17, IN THE
OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. '

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1.

Current Balance. As of MAY 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument

: (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $370,733.17.

o

Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0000%,
Bédmnmg MAY 1, 2013, both before and after any default describéd in the Ndte. The yearl)F“raﬁe of
4 0000% will remain in effect until principal and interest is pald in fu]l '

Interest Rate. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus lnterest to the order of

Monthlv Pavments and Maturity Date. Borr_pwer promises to make monthly payments of pringipal
and-interest of U.S. $1,549.44, beginning on-the 1ST day of JUNE; 2013, and continuing thereafter
on the same day of each succeeding monthuntilyprificipaland interest are paid in full. If on MAY 1,
2053, (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument,
as amended by thigyModificationsAgreement, the Bomower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Date. : : L

Place of Payment. Borrower must make the monthly payments at
4301 FREDERICA ST; OWENSBORO, KY 42301
. or such other place as Lender may require.

Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying,any
prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that Borrower
owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the Prepayment to the accrued and unpaid interest
on the prepayment amount before applying the prepayment to reduce the principal amount of the

! Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the due dates or the amount

of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those changes.

Prop' erty Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a.natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior writtén consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of
all sumssecured by the Security Instrument. '

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Section
15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these' sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may

)

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interést WD12106.1 A68002033VS9
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 —

0418201357 | IIIII||II||||IIIIIII|I WALTON

First American Mortgage Services Page 2 IN

1FIRST FIMERICRN BSs -
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

‘IIIIII|IIlI|III|II||I|IIIII|IIHI|IIl|||I|l|||||||||||||||

e




" invoke ‘any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.

7. Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is.obligated to. make under the Security Instrument. _..

8. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security
number in this document, unless required by law D Abic v Shep

[Printed Name]
“ & :
= W, N Rl :;‘(Y;_‘
\ <
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800203359

rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
04182013_57 - :
First American Mortgage Services o Page 3




v

By Rachel Fulks (print name)
Mortgage Document Officer . (title)

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT -

STATE OF KENTUCKY - . - =

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

Date

| | +hal
The f frument knowledged bef thi @) C M
¢ foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this QL)V{\ D‘LJ ()\,\v(yy &D B

RACHEL FULKS, the IQRTGAGE DOCUMENT OFFICER

Notary Public

Printed Name: (DOr\r\ (o Q/l C\,U) Son

‘My commission explres. [ & \ }S ‘ 15

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:.
DEBBIE SHEPHERD

U.S. BANK N.A.

4801 FREDERICA ST

OWENSBORO, KY 42301

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161
04182013_57 .

First American Mortgage Servnces Page 4

of U.S.- BANK N&

n behalf of said nationhal association. . =

bo OFFICIAL SEAL
NNA C
NOTARY PueucLAxvg

STATE.AT-LARGE ;
Comm Explres 10-25-2018
\ # 483088

WDI12106.1 6800203359




e executed this Agreenient.

(Seal) : ' (Seal)
. Borrower N
rM lJ WALTON
S G
Date Date
(Seal) ' ' ' (Seal)
Borrower Borrower .
Date Date .
N (Seal) - . (Seal)
' Borrower ‘ Borrower -
s v Daté- i

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTY SS: \.a K(J
On this A= day of S el 2OVD . before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public

- in and for said County, personally appeareb'WILLIAM J WALTON and dcknowledged the executlon of the
foregoing instrument. [ |

WITNESS my hand dnd official seat:

PN T S
Notary Public :

Print Name: _ (R M Aon Lg‘ n ;\'L

My commission expires on: L= H -\ 7

Residing in qu)uz,\_, Cdunty
My commission expires Jan A\, 2051

RUTH ANN LENTZ
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Porter County
Commission # 599561
My Commission Expires

Jdnuuryzd 2017, .

‘ TISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI2106.1 6800203359

. \:\% - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 :

S AR 04182013 57
A First American Mortgage Services Page 5




EXHIBIT B v ‘
. MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

" Mortgage made by WILLIAM J WALTON to' MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION

SYSTEMS, INC."AS NOMINEE FOR MORTGAGE SERVICES 111, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY for $340,000.00 and interest, dated JANUARY 14, 2009 and recorded on JANUARY 23, 2009 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 2009-003941. Mortgage tax paid:

This mortgage was.'assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
(assignor), to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIAFTION (assignee), by a551gnment of mortgage dated and
recorded-on MAY 21, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2012-034029.

i
Pl

i
b
A

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest . WDI12106.1 6800203359
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161 .

04182013_57

First American Mortgage Services : Page 6




Loan No. 6800203359
Investor Loan No. 537000453

MODIFICATION BAN KRUPTCY RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY RIDER, effective APRIL 5; 2013, is incorporated into and shall be
deemed to amend: and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by WILLIAM J.
WALTON (the “Borrower”) and U.S. BANK N.A. (the “Lender”) covering the Property described in the Loan -
Modification Agreement and located at 1123 NORTH WAYNE STREET, GARY, INDIANA 46403.

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and the
Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Borrower represents that Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 13 bankruptcy proceedmg subsequent to the:¥
sexecution of the, Note and Security Instrument. Borrower, and lender acknowledge and agree that the Loan_.
Modification Agreement does not affect the discharge of the Borrower s personal lrabrhty on the debt. -

(Seal)— ‘ (Seal)

WII,LI_A]\% WALTON ' -Borrower. * -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower -
(Seal) : (Seal)
-Borrower ' -Borrower
- MULTISTATE I:OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest WDI12106.1 6800203359 .
rate) - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 5161

04182013 _57
First American Mortgage Services Page 7




